S
P
E
C
 S
H
E
E

2008
 Printed in Canada  12/02
ORDERING INFORMATION
Model
10 = Single polarization only OMA
20 = Single/dual polarizations OMA
Transmission rates
20 = For rates lower than 20 GBd
100 = For rates higher than 100 GBd
Local Oscillator
00 = Without LO input
ELO = With external LO input
Connectors
EA-EUI-89 = APC/FC, narrow key
EI-EUI-89 = UPC/FC, narrow key
PSO-2XX-XX-XX-XX-XX-XX-XX-XX
Example: PSO-210-20-QAM-FIL-EA-EUI-89-BER
Other software options
00 = None
BER = Bit error-rate analysis with gearbox
MSK = Compliance masks
OFF = Offline license and data re-analysis
Chromatic Dispersion
00 = No CD unwrapping
CD = With CD unwrapping
Digital filtering
00 = No digital filtering
FIL = With digital software filters
Modulation schemes
00 = Standard schemes: OOK, BPSK, PSK, QPSK, DPSK, DQPSK
QAM = 16 QAM and APSK support